

Henry Schein Orthodontics Demonstrates Latest Aligner Solutions to Help Enhance Patient Treatment Plans at American Association of Orthodontics Meeting

May 3, 2024

Booth #2719 to Feature Continuing Education on Clear Aligners, Software, and More

MELVILLE, N.Y., May 3, 2024 – Henry Schein Orthodontics, the orthodontics business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), will demonstrate its enhanced portfolio of orthodontic treatment solutions at the 2024 American Association of Orthodontics (AAO) Meeting, helping orthodontists capitalize on opportunities to deliver more predictable patient outcomes. At the Meeting, which kicks off today in New Orleans and ends on May 6, Henry Schein Orthodontics will also offer in-booth education covering topics such as clear aligners, treatment planning software, and the latest in bite corrector technology.

Visitors at Henry Schein Orthodontics' booth (#2719) are encouraged to preview an advanced clear aligner system that can correct dental malocclusions and restore functional alignment, as well as experience the newest additions to the Motion[™] portfolio, such a<u>Carriere® Motion Pro[™]</u> and Motion Pro Clear Bite Correctors. In addition, visitors can demo Carriere® Motion 3D[™] Class II & III appliances, Carriere® SLX® 3D Self-Ligating Bracket System with M-Series[™] & Expansion Wires, and other advanced tools and integrations, such as Carriere InfiNiTi Loops[™] for space closure and cloud-based software.

"We look forward to exhibiting at this year's AAO Meeting and demonstrating how Henry Schein Orthodontics has advanced our treatment planning solutions to help orthodontists deliver high-quality and convenient treatment for patients," said Christophe Carsault, Vice President & General Manager, Henry Schein Orthodontics. "By meeting with our team of experts and previewing new products that improve treatment predictability, visitors will see first-hand how Henry Schein Orthodontics' products are engineered to set a new standard in bite correction, aligner treatment, and software integration."

To help orthodontists learn more about its intuitive software, Henry Schein Orthodontics will also demonstrate the power of treatment planning using the platform NemoStudio, a suite of cloud-based software for orthodontists and other oral health specialists from Nemotec, a company providing stateof-the-art visualization software, assisting the dentist with interdisciplinary dental diagnosis and treatment planning.

Bridging the gap from awareness to application, Dr. Bruce McFarlane (Canada), frequent speaker in North America and Europe and President of ICANDO Orthodontics, and Dr. Dave Paquette (U.S.), lead clinical advisor at Henry Schein Orthodontics, will be available in the booth to discuss how to maximize solutions and software for orthodontic treatment. On May 4 and May 5, Henry Schein Orthodontics will also offer several continuing education courses, featuring the following speakers and topics:

- Dr. Luis Carrière (Spain), inventor of Carriere Self-Ligating Bracket and the Carriere Motion[™] Appliance "The Treatment Impact of Carriere Infiniti Loops and Motion Pro;"
- Dr. Peri Colino (Spain), European University Miguel de Cervantes "The Next Era of Clear Aligners and Treatment Planning Software;"
- and Dr. Ronald Risinger, Risinger & Nelson Orthodontic Specialists (Port Arthur, TX) -

"The Ultimate in Efficiency: Sagittal First with the Carriere System."

In addition to Henry Schein Orthodontics' education and product offerings, the following Henry Schein businesses and brands will be exhibiting at the Meeting, helping orthodontists navigate a one-stop experience from Henry Schein: Ortho2 (booth #2309), Ortho Technology (booth #2907), and Sesame Communications (booth #2601).

To learn more about Henry Schein Orthodontics, please click here.

About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 25,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.3 billion in 2023, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 11.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <u>www.henryschein.com</u>, <u>Facebook.com/HenrySchein</u>, <u>Instagram.com/HenrySchein</u>, and <u>@HenrySchein on</u> <u>X</u>.